• Transmits and receives at STS-3/STM-1 rates
• Compatible with available optical components
• Detects frame of incoming 155.52 Mbit/s signal,
converts it to a 19.44 MByte/s or a 38.88 Mnib/s
parallel signal, clock and frame on terminal side
• Receives 19.44 MByte/s or 38.88 Mnib/s data
from terminal, converts to serial data on the line
side

SYN155C
TXC-02302B DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
TXC-02302BIPL 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
RELATED PRODUCTS
TXC-03003B, SOT-3 VLSI Device (STM-1/STS-3/STS-3c Overhead Terminator). This device
satisfies requirements for STM-1, STS-3, and STS-3c signals. It can be used to precede the
SYN155C in the byte mode of operation.
TXC-06101, PHAST-1 VLSI Device (SONET STS-1 Overhead Terminator). This device
provides access to all STS-1 overhead bytes in both the receive and transmit directions.
- 31 - TXC-02302B-MB
Ed. 5, January 2000
SYN155C
TXC-02302BDATA SHEET
STANDARDS DOCUMENTATION SOURCES
Telecommunication technical standards and reference documentation may be obtained from the following
organizations:
ANSI (U.S.A.):
American National Standards Institute Tel:  212-642-4900
11 West 42nd Street Fax:  212-302-1286
New York, New York 10036 Web:  www.ansi.org
The ATM Forum (U.S.A., Europe, Asia):
2570 West El Camino Real Tel:  650-949-6700
Suite 304 Fax:  650-949-6705
Mountain View, CA 94040 Web:  www.atmforum.org
ATM Forum Europe Office
Av. De Tervueren 402 Tel:  2 761 66 77
1150 Brussels Fax:  2 761 66 79
Belgium Web:
ATM Forum Asia-Pacific Office
Hamamatsucho Suzuki Building 3F Tel:  3 3438 3694
1-2-11, Hamamatsucho, Minato-ku Fax:  3 3438 3698
Tokyo 105-0013, Japan Web:  www.apinfo@atmforum.com
Bellcore (See Telcordia)
CCITT (See ITU-T)
EIA (U.S.A.):
Electronic Industries Association Tel:  800-854-7179 (within U.S.A.)
Global Engineering Documents Tel:  314-726-0444 (outside U.S.A.)
7730 Carondelet Avenue, Suite 407 Fax:  314-726-6418
Clayton, MO 63105-3329 Web:  www.global.ihs.com
ETSI (Europe):
European Telecommunications Standards Institute Tel:  4 92 94 42 22
650 route des Lucioles Fax:  4 92 94 43 33
06921 Sophia Antipolis Cedex Web:  www.etsi.org
France
- 32 -TXC-02302B-MB
Ed. 5, January 2000
SYN155C
TXC-02302B DATA SHEET
GO-MVIP (U.S.A.):
The Global Organization for Multi-Vendor Integration
Protocol (GO-MVIP)
Tel:  800-669-6857 (within U.S.A.)